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HUERFANO COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

APPROVAL OF HUMAN SERVICES EXPENDITURES AND AUTHORIZATIONS

SEPT-2024
EXPENDITURES
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENDITURES
EMPLOYEE WAGES & BENEFITS

TOTAL EXPENDITURES
AUTHORIZATIONS
# OF CASES

TEMPORARY ASSISTANCE TO NEEDY FAMILIES 53
OLD AGE PENSION 58
AID TO THE NEEDY DISABLED 17
FOOD STAMPS 1059
CHILD CARE

CHILD WELFARE
CORE SERVICES

LOW INCOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

EMPLOYEMENT FIRST

DATE: 10/15/2024

AMOUNT

$ 25097.26

$ 121505.57

$23236.31
$ 20026.51
$4178.50
$296773.02
$ 2550.67

$ 35062.60

INFORMATION ONLY

AUGUST

$55410.44

$170225.57

$ 25069.75
$ 20890.04
$4505.26
$294418.89
$3539.73

$ 34150.84

DIRECTOR, HUERFANO CO DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES

DATE: 10/15/2024

CHAIRPERSON, HUERFANO COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS



