

## **COMMISSIONERS REPORT**

SEPTEMBER 2024

HUERFANO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES 10/15/2024

## HUERFANO COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

## APPROVAL OF HUMAN SERVICES EXPENDITURES AND AUTHORIZATIONS

## SEPT-2024

	INFORMATION ONLY									
EXPENDITURES		AMOUNT	AUGUST							
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENDITURES		\$ 25097.26	\$ 55410.44							
EMPLOYEE WAGES & BENEFITS		\$ 121505.57	\$ 170225.57							
тс	OTAL EXPENDITURES	\$								
AUTHORIZATIONS										
	# OF CASES									
TEMPORARY ASSISTANCE TO NEEDY FAMIL	IES 53	\$ 23236.31	\$ 25069.75							
OLD AGE PENSION	58	\$ 20026.51	\$ 20890.04							
AID TO THE NEEDY DISABLED	17	\$ 4178.50	\$ 4505.26							
FOOD STAMPS	1059	\$ 296773.02	\$ 294418.89							
CHILD CARE		\$ 2550.67	\$ 3539.73							
CHILD WELFARE		\$ 35062.60	\$ 34150.84							
CORE SERVICES										
LOW INCOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM										
EMPLOYEMENT FIRST										
DATE: 10/15/2024		<del>,</del>								
DIRECTOR, HUERFA	NO CO DEPT OF HUMA	N SERVICES								
DATE: 10/15/2024										

CHAIRPERSON, HUERFANO COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS